
January

In nature, nothing is 
perfect and everything 
is perfect. Trees can 
be contorted, bent 
in weird ways, and 
they’re still beautiful.

— Alice Walker,  
American writer

MONTHLY NORMALS
1991–2020 MINNEAPOLIS-SAINT PAUL 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

PRECIPITATION .89 IN. 
SNOWFALL 11.0 IN. 
TEMPERATURE  
MAXIMUM | 23.6°F  
MINIMUM | 8.8°F

MARJIE CARR-OXLEY
BLUEBIRD DAY

VADNAIS HEIGHTS, MN
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SUN R/S
7:51 am
4:42 pm

MOON R/S
2:33 pm
6:23 am

NORMALS
Max 25/Min 11

RECORDS
High: 48/1897
Low: -30/1974
Pcpn: 0.47/1891
Snow: 4.0/1914

SUN R/S
7:51 am
4:43 pm

MOON R/S
3:40 pm
7:34 am

NORMALS
Max 24/Min 11

RECORDS
High: 45/1998,1897
Low: -36/1885
Pcpn: 0.46/1999
Snow: 6.1/1999

SUN R/S
7:51 am
4:44 pm

MOON R/S
4:59 pm
8:30 am

NORMALS
Max 24/Min 10

RECORDS
High: 46/1880
Low: -26/1887
Pcpn: 0.76/1906
Snow: 9.0/1906

SUN R/S
7:51 am
4:45 pm

MOON R/S
6:21 pm
9:11 am

NORMALS
Max 24/Min 10

RECORDS
High: 47/2019
Low: -32/1884
Pcpn: 0.61/2023
Snow: 8.8/2023

SUN R/S
7:51 am
4:46 pm

MOON R/S
7:42 pm
9:43 am

NORMALS
Max 24/Min 10

RECORDS
High: 47/2019,1885
Low: -28/1924,1912,1884
Pcpn: 0.63/1932
Snow: 4.7/1994

SUN R/S
7:51 am
4:47 pm

MOON R/S
8:57 pm
10:06 am

NORMALS
Max 24/Min 10

RECORDS
High: 49/1900
Low: -27/1912
Pcpn: 0.40/1967
Snow: 5.2/1932

SUN R/S
7:51 am
4:49 pm

MOON R/S
10:09 pm
10:26 am

NORMALS
Max 24/Min 10

RECORDS
High: 52/2003
Low: -34/1887
Pcpn: 0.30/1989
Snow: 3.6/1989

SUN R/S
7:50 am
4:50 pm

MOON R/S
11:17 pm
10:44 am

NORMALS
Max 24/Min 9

RECORDS
High: 54/2003
Low: -30/1875
Pcpn: 0.33/1875
Snow: 3.0/2015

SUN R/S
7:50 am
4:51 pm

MOON R/S
None
11:01 am

NORMALS
Max 24/Min 9

RECORDS
High: 49/2012,2002
Low: -32/1977
Pcpn: 0.31/1924
Snow: 3.8/1924

SUN R/S
7:50 am
4:52 pm

MOON R/S
12:23 am
11:18 am

NORMALS
Max 23/Min 9

RECORDS
High: 52/2012
Low: -30/1886
Pcpn: 1.13/1975
Snow: 4.0/1976,1975

SUN R/S
7:49 am
4:53 pm

MOON R/S
1:29 am
11:37 am

NORMALS
Max 23/Min 9

RECORDS
High: 44/1986
Low: -31/1977
Pcpn: 0.47/1930
Snow: 6.0/1905

SUN R/S
7:49 am
4:54 pm

MOON R/S
2:36 am
12:00 pm

NORMALS
Max 23/Min 9

RECORDS
High: 48/1987
Low: -31/1912
Pcpn: 0.70/1935
Snow: 8.7/2000

SUN R/S
7:49 am
4:55 pm

MOON R/S
3:42 am
12:27 pm

NORMALS
Max 23/Min 9

RECORDS
High: 48/1987
Low: -30/1916
Pcpn: 0.37/1887
Snow: 6.0/1967

SUN R/S
7:48 am
4:57 pm

MOON R/S
4:47 am
1:02 pm

NORMALS
Max 23/Min 9

RECORDS
High: 49/1944
Low: -26/1972,1963
Pcpn: 0.34/2001
Snow: 4.4/1999

SUN R/S
7:48 am
4:58 pm

MOON R/S
5:48 am
1:45 pm

NORMALS
Max 23/Min 8

RECORDS
High: 43/1990
Low: -37/1888
Pcpn: 0.45/1969
Snow: 3.2/1953

SUN R/S
7:47 am
4:59 pm

MOON R/S
6:42 am
2:39 pm

NORMALS
Max 23/Min 8

RECORDS
High: 46/1961
Low: -29/1888
Pcpn: 1.05/1887
Snow: 11.3/1887

SUN R/S
7:46 am
5:01 pm

MOON R/S
7:27 am
3:42 pm

NORMALS
Max 23/Min 8

RECORDS
High: 44/1894
Low: -26/1967
Pcpn: 0.90/1996
Snow: 5.1/1932

SUN R/S
7:46 am
5:02 pm

MOON R/S
8:04 am
4:50 pm

NORMALS
Max 23/Min 8

RECORDS
High: 48/1891
Low: -36/1887
Pcpn: 0.31/1895
Snow: 4.5/2014

SUN R/S
7:45 am
5:03 pm

MOON R/S
8:33 am
6:01 pm

NORMALS
Max 23/Min 8

RECORDS
High: 49/1921
Low: -34/1970
Pcpn: 0.57/1988
Snow: 7.5/1988

SUN R/S
7:44 am
5:05 pm

MOON R/S
8:57 am
7:13 pm

NORMALS
Max 23/Min 8

RECORDS
High: 52/1908
Low: -32/1888
Pcpn: 0.80/1982
Snow: 17.1/1982

SUN R/S
7:43 am
5:06 pm

MOON R/S
9:18 am
8:25 pm

NORMALS
Max 23/Min 8

RECORDS
High: 48/1900
Low: -41/1888
Pcpn: 0.81/1917
Snow: 15.8/1917

SUN R/S
7:43 am
5:07 pm

MOON R/S
9:36 am
9:36 pm

NORMALS
Max 23/Min 8

RECORDS
High: 51/1942
Low: -34/1936
Pcpn: 1.03/2018
Snow: 17.2/1982

SUN R/S
7:42 am
5:09 pm

MOON R/S
9:54 am
10:49 pm

NORMALS
Max 23/Min 8

RECORDS
High: 53/1942
Low: -34/1886
Pcpn: 0.85/1871
Snow: 5.7/1949

SUN R/S
7:41 am
5:10 pm

MOON R/S
10:13 am
None

NORMALS
Max 23/Min 8

RECORDS
High: 57/1981
Low: -33/1904
Pcpn: 1.21/1967
Snow: 6.0/1972

SUN R/S
7:40 am
5:11 pm

MOON R/S
10:35 am
12:04 am

NORMALS
Max 24/Min 8

RECORDS
High: 58/1944
Low: -31/1904
Pcpn: 0.50/1950
Snow: 7.5/1950

SUN R/S
7:39 am
5:13 pm

MOON R/S
11:01 am
1:22 am

NORMALS
Max 24/Min 8

RECORDS
High: 52/1931
Low: -26/1897
Pcpn: 0.37/1916,1910
Snow: 7.4/2004

SUN R/S
7:38 am
5:14 pm

MOON R/S
11:35 am
2:43 am

NORMALS
Max 24/Min 8

RECORDS
High: 47/1934
Low: -23/1950
Pcpn: 0.49/2013
Snow: 3.8/1916

DECEMBER 2025
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SUN R/S
7:37 am
5:16 pm

MOON R/S
12:20 pm
4:03 am

NORMALS
Max 24/Min 8

RECORDS
High: 47/2025,1892
Low: -29/1873
Pcpn: 0.56/1909
Snow: 4.0/1912

SUN R/S
7:36 am
5:17 pm

MOON R/S
1:19 pm
5:16 am

NORMALS
Max 24/Min 8

RECORDS
High: 50/2024
Low: -29/1951
Pcpn: 0.52/2001
Snow: 5.3/1967

SUN R/S
7:35 am
5:18 pm

MOON R/S
2:31 pm
6:17 am

NORMALS
Max 24/Min 9

RECORDS
High: 52/2025
Low: -30/1887
Pcpn: 0.49/1878
Snow: 6.4/2014

FEBRUARY 2026
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SUN R/S
7:34 am
5:20 pm

MOON R/S
3:51 pm
7:04 am

NORMALS
Max 24/Min 9

RECORDS
High: 55/2024
Low: -27/1887
Pcpn: 1.16/1881
Snow: 6.2/1908
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  JANUARY 2026

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther 
King Jr. Day

10:47 pm:  
First Quarter Moon

2:47 pm:  
Moon apogee; 
251,928 miles

1:52 pm: New Moon

4:03 am: Full Moon

9:48 am: 
Last Quarter Moon

Between midnight and 
dawn Jan. 4: Quadrantids 

meteor shower peak

11:15 am: Earth at perihelion;  
Earth-Sun distance 

91,403,656 miles

3:44 pm:  
Moon perigee;  
223,910 miles

3:45 pm:  
Moon perigee;  
227,342 miles

International Falls
High: 46/2003
Low: -54/1909

Duluth
High: 51/1894

Low: -38/1965

Rochester
High: 45/1968
Low: -39/1888

St. Cloud
High: 46/1906

Low: -31/1966+

8 hrs 53 mins daylight

9 hrs 02 mins 
daylight

9 hrs 14 mins 
daylight

9 hrs 29 mins 
daylight

9 hrs 46 mins 
daylight

 SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
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